PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gianni Chessari	07/17/2007
Miles Stuart Congreve	07/17/2007
Martyn Frederickson	07/17/2007
Christopher William Murray	07/17/2007
Eva Figueroa Navarro	07/25/2007
Alison Jo-Anne Woolford	07/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astex Therapeutics Ltd.
Street Address:	436 Cambridge Science Park
Internal Address:	Milton Road
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13271678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)407-7799 Phone: 212 407-7700

ipdocketny@vedderprice.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway Vedder Price P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

PATENT

REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0397

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43087.02.2004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Marcano
Total Attachments: 4 source=43087Assignment#page1.tif source=43087Assignment#page2.tif source=43087Assignment#page3.tif source=43087Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Gianni Chessari, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Miles Stuart Congreve, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Martyn Frederickson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Christopher William Murray, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Eva Figueroa Navarro, a citizen of Spain, who resides 35 Romsey Road, Cambridge, CB1 3DD UK; and

Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA UK

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Hydroxybenzamide Derivatives And Their Use As Inhibitors Of HSP90

which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01 March 2007 as U.S. serial number 11/680,805; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., a non-profit organization having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gianni Chessari, Miles Stuart Congreve, Martyn Frederickson, Christopher William Murray, Eva Figueroa Navarro, and Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page I of 4

S.N. 11/680,805

ASSIGNMENT

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this () day of

).

Gianni Chessari

Witness

STUART NEWBOLD.

Witness

Page 2 of 4

S.N. 11/680,805

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNED this 19 day of 5	2007.
	Old man
Witness Witness	Miles Stuart Congreve
STUART NEUBOLD Witness	•
SIGNED this 1744 day of	M. Fredericko.
Witness Witness	Martyn Frederickson
Witness	
SIGNED this day of	MMm.
Witness Witness	Christopher William Murray
Witness	

Page 3 of 4

S.N. 11/680,805

ASSIGNMENT SIGNED this 25 day of July 2007. Eva Figueroa Navas

STVALS NEUBOLD.

Witness

Page 4 of 4

S.N. 11/680,805

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 10/13/2011